These strategies serve a variety of benefit to fast food outlets in 

attracting customer patronage. Description research design was adopted for the study 

Data’s were gathered from the primary source through administration of questionnaires. 

The population of the study comprises residents of Kaduna metropolis, one hundred and 

thirty five (135) questionnaires for the customers and fifteen (15) questionnaires for the 

management staff of Sweeties Fast Food Kaduna in which all the questionnaires were 

completely filled and returned. The research employed tables crossed data and simple 

percentage in analyzing data.

[...]

through administered questionnaires to the general public, opinions of respondents are 

collected, tabulated, analyzed and interpreted in this chapter. 

From the survey conducted and questionnaires administered to carry out the research, the 

opinions of one hundred and fifty (150) out of the one hundred and seventy five (175) 

questionnaires administered were returned and tabulated, analyzed and interpreted for the 

purpose of obtaining the required information. 

One hundred and fifty (150) copies of questionnaires were filled and returned up in good 

condition upon which this analysis is based.

[...]

The analysis of the respondents’ shows that 7 respondents represent 47% strongly agreed. 

5 respondents represent 33% percent agreed, 2 respondents represent 13% were 

undecided and 1 respondents disagreed. 

4.2 Presentation and Analysis of Data 

This section contains the analysis of data collected from respondents out of one hundred 

and seventy five (175) questionnaires administered; one hundred and fifty (150) are duly 

filled and returned. The analyses are based on the research questions asked. 

Research question 1: What are the major variables that influence the choice of 

customer patronage decisions?